
Department Course ID Title Block(s) Instructor(s) Cross Minimum Number Number

Listing(s) Points on

ANTHROPOLOGY Needed Waitlist Reserved

Anthropology AN100 Human\Being Anthropological Perspectives 3 Montano, Mario 1 1 10

Anthropology AN208 Tpcs in AN: Cultural Astronomy of the Southwest 2 Hilt, Richard; Ingram, Scott PC131 ,SW131 46 30 0

Anthropology AN208 Tpcs in AN: Political Ecology of the Southwest 2 Perramond, Eric EV301 ,SW301 1 5 0

Anthropology AN208 Tpcs in AN: Global Health: Biosocial Perspectives 7 Scandlyn, Jean 3 3 8

Anthropology AN219 The Archaeology of the American Southwest 8 Ingram, Scott SW200 1 1 5

Anthropology AN242 The Anthropology of Food 8 Montano, Mario RM242 7 7 0

ART

Art AS102 Foundations: Two-Dimensional Design 6 Powell, Emma 1 1 8

Art AS103 Foundations: Drawing 2 Leonard, Katharine 6 3 0

Art AS103 Foundations: Drawing 3 Department 17 6 8

Art AS103 Foundations: Drawing 6 Leonard, Katharine 1 1 8

Art AS103 Foundations: Drawing 7 Department 21 6 8

Art AS114 Foundations: Three-Dimensional Design 4 Department 23 7 8

Art AS114 Foundations: Three-Dimensional Design 7 Johnson, Scott 11 5 8

Art AS201 Printmaking 8 Leonard, Katharine 47 20 2

Art AS205 Painting 3 Swider, Bogdan 23 17 0

Art AS205 Painting 4 Swider, Bogdan 23 4 0

Art AS207 Technical Drawing 5 Leonard, Katharine 4 5 2

Art AS211 Fiber Arts 1 Department 7 12 0

Art AS214 Sculpture 1 Johnson, Scott 27 5 0

Art AS220 Photography 2 Powell, Emma 47 13 0

Art AS221 Tpcs in Photography: Environmental Perspectives 8 Powell, Emma 1 1 0

Art AS226 Book & Book Structure 7 Department 11 8 2

Art AS401 Special Studio Problems:  Painting 4 Swider, Bogdan 1 2 0

Art AS401 Special Studio Problems: 3D 5 Johnson, Scott 1 6 0

ASIAN STUDIES

Asian Studies PA170 Buddhism 1 Gardiner, David RE170 1111 26 22 0

Asian Studies PA170 Buddhism 6 Gardiner, David RE170 6611 23 9 5

Asian Studies PA250 Topics in Asian Lit & Culture 4 Ericson, Joan JA252,CO200 ,FG206 2 4 0

CHEMISTRY & BIOCHEMISTRY

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH107 General Chemistry I 3 Meyer, Sally 14 1 16

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH108 General Chemistry II 2 Bowman, Amanda 8 3 0

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH108 General Chemistry II 3 Brasuel, Murphy 21 11 15

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH250 Structures of Organic Molecules 3 Vaghoo, Habiba 18 13 0

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH250 Structures of Organic Molecules 5 Vaghoo, Habiba 21 18 6

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH250 Structures of Organic Molecules 6 Dounay, Amy 1 1 6

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH251 Reactions of Organic Molecules 4 Dounay, Amy 16 9 0

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH251 Reactions of Organic Molecules 6 Vaghoo, Habiba 14 7 0

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH275 Foundations of Inorganic 1 Bowman, Amanda 2 3 0

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH382 Biochemistry I 5 Daugherty, Margaret 31 8 0

Chemistry & Biochemistry CH401 Investigations in Chemistry: 8 Brasuel, Murphy 1 1 0

CLASSICS

Classics CL111 Latin for Beginners 5-6 Thakur, Sanjaya 11 17 8

Classics CL116 Greek History and Philosophy: 3-4 Riker, John; Dobson, Marcia PH116 ,HY116 11 9 8

Classics CL219 Gender Trouble on the Acropolis (In Athens) 2 Hughes, Lisa CO200,TH200 ,FG206 1 2 0

Classics CL220 Myth & Meaning 7 Dobson, Marcia CO200,FG220 5 12 0

Classics CL302 Advanced Reading in Greek: 8 Dobson, Marcia 1 3 0

Classics CL402 Directed Readings in Greek: 8 Dobson, Marcia 1 1 0

Classics CL412 Directed Readings in Latin: 8 Thakur, Sanjaya 1 1 0

COMPARATIVE LITERATURE

Comparative Literature CO200 Gender Trouble on the Acropolis (In Athens) 2 Hughes, Lisa TH200,CL219,FG206 1 2 0

Comparative Literature CO200 Gender & Sexuality in Japanese Lit., Film & Manga 4 Ericson, Joan JA252,PA250,FG206 2 4 0

Comparative Literature CO200 Myth and Meaning 7 Dobson, Marcia CL220,FG220 5 12 0

ECONOMICS 

Economics & Business EC101 Principles of Microeconomics 2 Fullerton, Richard 1 1 0

Economics & Business EC112 Business and Society 7 Parco, Jim; Guerra, Santiago SW200 6 11 0

Economics & Business EC201 Economic Theory I 1 Lybecker, Kristina 3 1 0

Economics & Business EC241 The Economics of Sports 6 Fenn, Aju 1 1 0

This table shows the minimum number of points needed to get into these courses after preregistration LAST YEAR.  The courses are listed by department and show how many students were placed on the waitlist after the 

preregistration program was run.  Keep in mind , that not all courses have reserved spaces for first-year students, but this does impact the waitlist.  These numbers are from LAST year and may not be applicable to this year.  

Even with this information, you should still consider the number of times a course is offered this year and discuss with your advisor.

COURSES WITH A WAITLIST AFTER 2016-17 SPRING PREREGISTRATION



Economics & Business EC255 Climate Change 6 Smith, Mark 1 1 0

Economics & Business EC301 Microeconomic Theory II 2 Lybecker, Kristina 12 20 0

Economics & Business EC302 Macroeconomic Theory II 1 de Araujo, Pedro 9 2 0

Economics & Business EC302 Macroeconomic Theory II 3 Department 11 12 0

Economics & Business EC302 Macroeconomic Theory II 7 Department 9 5 0

Economics & Business EC303 Econometrics 1 Rask, Kevin 11 7 0

Economics & Business EC317 Investments 8 Parco, James 18 23 0

Economics & Business EC348 Economics of Innovation 7 Johnson, Daniel 10 6 0

EDUCATION

Education ED101 Introduction to K-12 Classroom Culture 3 Department 1 1 0

Education ED385 Environmental and Sustain 3 Drossman, Howard EV365 3311 1 8 0

ENGLISH

English EN221 Introduction to Poetry 8 Hilberry, Jane 15 19 5

English EN283 Beginning Fiction Writing 1-2 Department 31 10 0

English EN286 Topics in Creative Writing: 2 Goodwin, Idris TH229,RM229 1 1 0

English EN286 Adaptation 4 Hayward; Goodwin, TH200 6 3 0

English EN286 Elements of Non-Fiction Narrative (The Art of the Fact) 5 Sides, W. GS233 1 1 0

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

Environmental Science EV128 Introduction to Global Climate Change 1 Gratz, Lynne 20 23 0

Environmental Science EV161 Environmental Sociology 4 Roberts, Wade SO130 28 7 10

Environmental Science EV209 Ecology and the Environment 8 Kummel, Miroslav 16 8 0

Environmental Science EV211 Human Impacts on Biogeochemical Cycles 3 Barnes, Rebecca 16 13 0

Environmental Science EV211 Human Impacts on Biogeochemical Cycles 5 Barnes, Rebecca 16 12 0

Environmental Science EV271 Environmental Policy 5 Kannan, Phillip 2 1 0

Environmental Science EV281 Environmental Ethics 3 Hourdequin, Marion PH246 1 2 8

Environmental Science EV281 Environmental Ethics 6 Department PH246 7 24 10

Environmental Science EV301 Political Ecology of the Southwest 2 Perramond, Eric SW301,AN208 1 5 0

Environmental Science EV321 Environmental Management 7 Kannan, Phillip 4 9 0

Environmental Science EV365 Environmental and Sustainability Education 3 Drossman, Howard ED385 1 8 0

Environmental Science EV373 Public Policymaking 7 Coggins, Kathryn PS321 12 15 0

FEMINIST & GENDER STUDIES

Feminist & Gender Studies FG206 Gender Trouble on the Acropolis (In Athens) 2 Hughes, Lisa CO200,TH200,CL219 1 2 0

Feminist & Gender Studies FG206 Gender & Sexuality in Japanese Lit., Film & Manga 4 Ericson, Joan JA252,PA250,CO200 2 4 0

Feminist & Gender Studies FG206 Inequality:Intersect. of Race, Class, Gender, and Sexuality 7 Munoz, Vanessa SO190,RM200 2 3 10

Feminist & Gender Studies FG220 Myth & Meaning 7 Dobson, Marcia CL220,CO200 5 12 0

Feminist & Gender Studies FG243 Philosophy and Politics of 3 McEnnerney, Dennis PH243 1 2 8

Feminist & Gender Studies FG309 Unpacking the Invisible Knapsack: Critical Whiteness Studies 5 Lewis, Heidi RM309 3 5 0

FILM AND MEDIA STUDIES

Film and New Media Studies FM101 Introduction to Film Studies 3 Krzych, Scott FS215 3 3 10

Film and New Media Studies FM102 Basic Filmmaking 2 Department FS212 31 17 0

Film and New Media Studies FM102 Basic Filmmaking 6 Department FS212 26 10 9

Film and New Media Studies FM201 Media Theory and Cultural Studies 7 Krzych, Scott 3 8 10

Film and New Media Studies FM202 Screenwriting 3 Lowen, Cynthia FS284 21 19 0

Film and New Media Studies FM203 Media and Psychoanalysis 2 Krzych, Scott PH303 4 4 0

Film and New Media Studies FM205 Tpcs in Film and Media Studies: Radio Journalism 5 Breslow, Peter GS233 9 6 0

Film and New Media Studies FM312 Documentary Form and Filmmaking 4 Department 10 6 0

FILM STUDIES

Film Studies FS212 Basic Filmmaking 2 Department FM102 31 17 0

Film Studies FS212 Basic Filmmaking 6 Department FM102 26 10 9

Film Studies FS215 Introduction to Film Studies 3 Krzych, Scott FM101 3 3 10

Film Studies FS284 Screenwriting 3 Lowen, Cynthia FM202 21 19 0

GEOLOGY

Geology GY140 Physical Geology 7 Myrow, Paul 12 3 8

GREAL

German, Russian & E Asian Lang JA252 Gender and Sexuality in Japanese Lit., Film, and Manga 4 Ericson, Joan PA250,CO200,FG206 2 4 0

GENERAL STUDIES

General Studies GS216 Introduction to Journalism 8 Alters, Diane 7 7 0

General Studies GS233 Topics in Journalism: Radio Journalism 5 Breslow, Peter FM205 9 6 0

General Studies GS233 Elements of Non-Fiction Narrative (The Art of the Fact) 5 Sides, W. EN286 1 1 0

General Studies GS233 Topics in Journalism:  Reporting on Government 7 Prendergast, Alan 2 3 0

HISTORY

History HY110 Encountering the Past: World War I 4 Showalter, Dennis 15 13 0



History HY116 Greek Hist & Philo:Orig W.Cult 3-4 Riker, John; Dobson, Marcia PH116,CL116 11 9 8

History HY200 Topics in History: World War II 8 Showalter, Dennis 47 53 0

History HY219 Modern Russia and the Soviet Union 3 Showalter, Dennis 11 6 0

History HY286 War and Society since the Middle Ages 5-6 Showalter, Dennis 34 29 0

History HY399 Junior Seminar: Studying History 7 Neel, Carol 1 1 0

HUMAN BIOLOGY and KINESIOLOGY 

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK125 Introduction to Human Nutrition 1 Department 21 16 0

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK125 Introduction to Human Nutrition 3 Department 20 8 5

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK130 Fundamentals of Kinesiology 3 Bull, Anthony 2 2 5

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK130 Fundamentals of Kinesiology 4 Bull, Anthony 9 7 5

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK204 Introduction to Human Anatomy 6 Miska, Danny 21 15 0

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK204 Introduction to Human Anatomy 7 Miska, Danny 23 28 0

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK260 Human Biology and Kinesiology Seminar 8 Bull, Anthony 1 2 0

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK304 Advanced Human Anatomy 4 Miska, Danny 2 1 0

Human Biology and Kinesiology HK321 Human Physiology 1 Bull, Anthony 6 5 0

MATHEMATICS AND COMPUTER SCIENCE

Mathematics CP115 Computational Thinking 7 Department 2 9 10

Mathematics CP122 Computer Science I 4 Whitehead, Matthew 17 7 12

Mathematics CP405 Theory of Computation 7 Whitehead, Matthew 5 9 0

Mathematics MA117 Probability & Statistics 1 James, Rodney 17 22 0

Mathematics MA117 Probability & Statistics 2 Department 16 24 0

Mathematics MA117 Probability & Statistics 5 Department 12 13 15

Mathematics MA117 Probability & Statistics 6 Brown, David 18 16 12

Mathematics MA117 Probability & Statistics 8 Department 8 15 10

Mathematics MA126 Calculus 1 1 Department 11 16 0

Mathematics MA126 Calculus 1 3 Brown, David 11 12 15

Mathematics MA126 Calculus 1 5 Anderson, Marlow 7 5 15

Mathematics MA126 Calculus 1 7 Penn, Michael 7 2 12

Mathematics MA129 Calculus 2 2 Department 6 7 0

Mathematics MA129 Calculus 2 5 Brown, David 6 3 15

Mathematics MA204 Calculus 3 4 Moran, Molly 2 2 5

Mathematics MA217 Probability and Statistical Modeling 6 Department 3 1 5

Mathematics MA220 Linear Algebra 3 Moran, Molly 2 5 5

Mathematics MA315 Ordinary Differential Equations 7 Department 1 1 0

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY

Molecular Biology MB131 Introduction to Molecular and Cellular Biology 3 Hatton, Olivia 9 4 0

Molecular Biology MB131 Introduction to Molecular and Cellular Biology 5 Department 15 9 12

Molecular Biology MB131 Introduction to Molecular and Cellular Biology 7 Department 12 12 12

Molecular Biology MB131 Introduction to Molecular and Cellular Biology 8 Hatton, Olivia 3 3 12

Molecular Biology MB201 Lab in Molecular & Cellular Biology and Genetics 4 Bertrand, Jacob 8 12 6

Molecular Biology MB201 Lab in Molecular & Cellular Biology and Genetics 6 Department 2 2 12

Molecular Biology MB201 Lab in Molecular & Cellular Biology and Genetics 8 Department 4 10 12

Molecular Biology MB405 Stem Cell Biology 2 Killian, Darrell 1 1 0

ORGANISMAL BIOLOGY & ECOLOGY

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE105 Biology of Plants 3 Heschel, Shane 8 11 10

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE105 Biology of Plants 6 Heschel, Shane 5 5 10

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE105 Biology of Plants 8 Heschel, Shane 6 15 10

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE208 Ecology 4 Linkhart, Brian SW208 7 5 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE208 Ecology 7 Snyder, Marc SW208 5 7 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE308 Advanced Ecology 2 Ebersole, James 6 5 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE344 Scanning Electron Microscopy 4 Hathaway, Ronald 29 1 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE345 Transmission Electron Microscopy 6 Hathaway, Ronald 11 2 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE367 Animal Ecology 1 Linkhart, Brian SW303 11 8 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE370 Tropical Forest and Coral Reef Ecology 5 Snyder; Drummond 37 6 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE410 Ornithology 8 Linkhart, Brian SW410 7 7 0

Organismal Biology & Ecology BE412 Entomology 7 Drummond, Boyce 3 5 0

PHILOSOPHY

Philosophy PH116 Greek History & Phil.: Origins of Western Culture 3-4 Riker, John; Dobson, Marcia HY116,CL116 11 9 8

Philosophy PH201 History of Modern European 1-2 Lee, Jonathan 11 2 0

Philosophy PH226 Formal Logic 5 Daly, Helen 1 1 8

Philosophy PH243 Philosophy and Politics of Identity 3 McEnnerney, Dennis FG243 1 2 8

Philosophy PH246 Environmental Ethics 3 Hourdequin, Marion EV281 1 2 8

Philosophy PH246 Environmental Ethics 6 Department EV281 7 24 10

Philosophy PH260 Existential Philosophy 7 Riker, John 2 4 10

Philosophy PH303 Adv. Tpcs in Philosophy:  Media & Psychoanalysis 2 Krzych, Scott FM203 4 4 0

Philosophy PH360 Philosophy & Psychoanalysis 8 Riker, John 1 3 0



PHYSICS

Physics PC108 Introduction to Machining and Fabrication 1-4 Burt, Stephen 5 7 0

Physics PC131 Cultural Astronomy of the Southwest 2 Hilt, Richard AN208,SW131 46 30 0

Physics PC133 Astronomy 8 Wetterer, Charles 21 17 8

Physics PC141 Physics for the Life Sciences l 3 Department 7 6 10

Physics PC142 Physics for the Life Sciences ll 4 Cervantes, Phillip 4 6 10

Physics PC241 Physics for the Physical Sciences l: Mechanics 7 Department 4 4 12

Physics PC242 PC for the Physical Sciences ll: Electricity & Magnetism 8 Cervantes, Phillip 13 19 24

Physics PC261 Electronics I 4 DiCenzo, Stephanie 10 4 0

Physics PC261 Electronics I 5 Hilt, Richard 10 4 0

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Political Science PS200 American Politics and Government 2 Wittmer, Dana 2 4 0

Political Science PS203 Topics in Politics: Smiling Through the Apocalypse 8 Hendrickson, David 21 31 0

Political Science PS203 Topics in Politics: Politics of Rock and Roll 8 Price-Smith, Andrew 6 4 0

Political Science PS205 Foundations of Political Economy 5 Fuller, Timothy 1 1 0

Political Science PS298 What is Political Philosophy? 7 Grace, Eve 1 1 0

Political Science PS321 Public Policymaking 7 Coggins, Kathryn EV373 12 15 0

Political Science PS342 Intervention, the Drug War and Human Migration 1 Lindau, Juan RM342 7 16 0

Political Science PS380 Constitutional Law in American Politics 1 Wittmer, Dana 4 4 0

PSYCHOLOGY

Psychology PY100 Introduction to Psychology: Bases of Behavior 2 Horner, John 20 10 0

Psychology PY100 Introduction to Psychology: Bases of Behavior 7 Jacobs, Robert 17 6 10

Psychology PY100 Introduction to Psychology: Bases of Behavior 8 Horner, John 3 1 10

Psychology PY107 Brain and Society 4 Jacobs, Robert 11 14 0

Psychology PY202 Research Design 2-3 Erdal, Kristi 65 12 0

Psychology PY202 Research Design 7-8 Holmes, Kevin 40 11 0

Psychology PY281 Personality 8 Roberts, Tomi-Ann 12 16 0

Psychology PY297 Neuroscience l 1 Driscoll, Lori; Jacobs, Robert 30 23 0

Psychology PY344 Cognition 4 Holmes, Kevin 2 7 0

Psychology PY362 Abnormal Psychology 5 Erdal, Kristi 11 14 0

Psychology PY412 Human Neuropsychology 7 Erdal, Kristi 10 10 0

RACE, ETHNICITY, and MIGRATION

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM116 Global Inequality 4 Popkin, Eric SO116 9 15 10

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM116 Global Inequality 6 Popkin, Eric SO116 6 8 10

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM200 Inequality: Intersect. of Race, Class, Gender, & Sexuality 7 Munoz, Vanessa SO190,FG206 2 3 10

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM229 Rewriting America: Playwrights 2 Goodwin, Idris TH229,EN286 1 1 0

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM242 Anthropology of Food 8 Montano, Mario AN242 7 7 0

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM309 Unpacking the Invisible Knapsack 5 Lewis, Heidi FG309 3 5 0

Race, Ethnicity, and Migration RM342 Intervention, the Drug war and 1 Lindau, Juan PS342 7 16 0

RELIGION

Religion RE170 Buddhism 1 Gardiner, David PA170 26 22 0

Religion RE170 Buddhism 6 Gardiner, David PA170 23 9 5

SPANISH

Spanish SP305 Cultural Context and Written Expression 1 Department 1 2 0

SOCIOLOGY

Sociology SO116 Global Inequality 4 Popkin, Eric RM116 9 15 10

Sociology SO116 Global Inequality 6 Popkin, Eric RM116 6 8 10

Sociology SO130 Environmental Sociology 4 Roberts, Wade EV161 28 7 10

Sociology SO190 Inequality: Intersect. of Race, Class, Gender, & Sexuality 7 Munoz, Vanessa FG206,RM200 2 3 10

SOUTHWEST STUDIES

Southwest Studies SW131 Cultural Astronomy of the SW 2 Hilt, Richard PC131,AN208 46 30 0

Southwest Studies SW200 Evolution of the Cannabis Industry 7 Parco, Jim; Guerra, Santiago EC112 6 11 0

Southwest Studies SW200 Archaeology of the American Southwest 8 Department AN219 1 1 5

Southwest Studies SW208 Ecology 4 Linkhart, Brian BE208 7 5 0

Southwest Studies SW208 Ecology 7 Snyder, Marc BE208 5 7 0

Southwest Studies SW220 Environmental Justice in the SW 3 Department 10 5 0

Southwest Studies SW301 Political Ecology of the Southwest 2 Perramond, Eric EV301 ,AN208 1 5 0

Southwest Studies SW303 Animal Ecology 1 Linkhart, Brian BE367 11 8 0

Southwest Studies SW410 Ornithology 8 Linkhart, Brian BE410 7 7 0

THEATRE and DANCE

Theatre and Dance TH200 Gender Trouble on the Acropolis (In Athens) 2 Hughes, Lisa CO200,CL219,FG206 1 2 0

Theatre and Dance TH200 Topics in Creative Writing: Adaptation 4 Hayward; Goodwin EN286 6 3 0

Theatre and Dance TH229 Rewriting America: Playwrights and Cultural Identity 2 Goodwin, Idris EN286,RM229 1 1 0


